Parker Hannifin Corporation
Racor Division, PO Box 3208
Modesto, CA 95354 USA
Phone: 800.344.3286
Fax: 209.529.3278
E-mail: racor@parker.com
Marine Turbine Series

1 A secondary or final filter is required downstream.
Mounting Information
How to Order
3/8” (1.0 cm) diameter
clearance for
fasteners.
3.6 in.
(9.1
cm)5.6 in.
(14.2 cm)
5.6 in.
(14.2 cm)USCG
500MA
Certifications
332
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
333
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
332
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
333
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
 500MA and 503MA
 Part Number Description
1.  RK11888  T-handle Kit (includes o-ring)
  11350  T-handle O-ring
2.   RK15078-02 MA Lid Kit (white)
  (includes #3)
3.  15005  Lid Gasket
4. Replacement Elements (includes #3)
  2010SM-OR  2 Micron
  2010TM-OR  10 Micron
  2010PM-OR  30 Micron
5.  RK15079  Return Tube Kit
6.  RK15090  Mounting Bracket Kit
7.   RK15377-01  Body Kit (3/4”-16 UNF Ports)
  15418-09 500MA Body (16MM ports)
  15418-10 503MA Body (3/8” NPTF Ports)
8.  RK15010B  Checkball Kit (includes seal)
9.  RK15013D  Turbine/Centrifuge Kit
10.  15374  Bowl Gasket
11.  RK15279-01  Clear Bowl Kit (includes #9)
  RK15301-01  Metal Bowl Kit (includes #9)
12.  RK20022  Port Plug Kit
13.  15035-02 Bowl Ring (includes #16)
14.  RK15081  Capscrew Kit (10-24 x 7/8”)
  (includes 4 capscrews)
15.  RK11340  Drain Fitting O-ring Kit
16.  RK151041  Heat Deflector Shield Kit
  (includes #’s 12, 14 &15)
17.  918-N4  Drain plug (1/4” NPT)
18.  RK11-1910  Drain Fitting Kit
  (includes #’s 12 & 15)
Additional Parts (not shown)
  RK11341  Drain Washer
   RK19492  Marine Shut-off Valve Kit
  RK210692 Water Probe Kit
  RK15211  Complete Seal Service Kit
  15335 Installation Instructions
1For replacement only. The Coast Guard does not
 accept ‘FH’ units converted to ‘MA’ configurations.

1 A secondary or final filter is required downstream.
Mounting Information
How to Order
3.6 in.
(9.1 cm)
3/8” (1.0 cm) diameter
clearance for fasteners.
Bracket height is
adjustable from 2.0
in. (5.1 cm) to 5.5
in. (14.0 cm) above
port center line.
10.9 in.
(27.7 cm)
10.9 in.
(27.7 cm)
USCG
USCG
900MA
Certifications
334
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
335
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
334
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
335
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
 900MA and 903MA
 Part Number Description
1.  RK11888   T-handle Kit (includes o-ring)
  11350   T-handle O-ring
2.  RK11-1933-04 Lid Kit (includes #3)
3.  11007   Lid O-ring
4. Replacement Element (includes #3)
  2040SMOR   2 Micron Element
  2040TMOR   10 Micron Element
  2040PMOR   30 Micron Element
5.   RK11-1931   Return Tube Kit
6.  RK11-1953  Valve, Spring & O-ring Kit
7.  RK11815-101  Body Clamp Bracket Kit
8.  RK19002   Outer Cylinder Kit
    (includes #’s 8 and 9)
9.  RK11028B   Checkball and Seal Kit
10.  RK11026D   Turbine/Centrifuge Kit
11.  11007  Bowl O-ring
12.  RK11-1606-1  Clear Bowl Kit (includes #10)
  RK11734   Metal Bowl Kit
  RK11734-01  Metal Bowl Kit (1/4”NPT)
13.  RK11037A   Bowl Ring Kit
14.  RK11542   Capscrew Kit  (1/4”-20 x 1”)
    (includes 4 capscrews)
15.  RK11341   Bowl Drain Gasket Kit
  11041   Bowl Drain Washer
16.  RK118681   Heat Deflector Shield
    (includes #’s 13-16)
17.  918-N4   Bowl Plug (1/4” NPT)
18.  RK11-1910   Drain Fitting Kit
19.  RK11340   Drain O-ring Kit
20.  RK20022  Port Plug Kit
21.  11-1853-16  Base with 1/2”-14 BSPT ports
Additional Parts (not shown)
  RK19492   Marine Shut-off Valve Kit

1 A secondary or final filter is required downstream.
Mounting Information
How to Order
3/8” (1.0 cm)
diameter clearance
for fasteners.
5.0 in.
(12.7 cm)
Bracket Hight is
adjustable from 2
in. (5.1 cm) to 10.5
in. (26.7 cm) above
port center line.
4.5 in.
(11.4 cm)
10.9 in.
(27.9 cm)
10.9 in.
(27.9 cm)
1000MA
Certifications
336
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
337
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
336
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
337
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
 1000MA and 1003MA
 Part Number  Description
1.   RK11888   T-handle Kit (includes o-ring)
  11350   T-handle O-ring
2.   RK11-1933-04 Lid Kit (includes #3)
3.  11007   Lid Gasket
4. Replacement Element (includes #3)
  2020SMOR   2 Micron Element
  2020TMOR   10 Micron Element
  2020PMOR   30 Micron Element
5.  RK11-1930   Return Tube Kit
6.  RK11-1953  Valve, Spring & O-ring Kit
7.  RK11021   Outer Cylinder Kit
    (include #’s 3 and 10)
8.  RK11815-101  Body Bracket Kit
9.  RK11028B   Checkball and Seal Kit
10.  RK11026D   Turbine/Centrifuge Kit
11.  11007  Bowl O-ring
12.  RK11-1606-1  Clear Bowl Kit
     (includes #’s 10, 13, 15-17)
  RK11734   Metal Bowl Kit
  RK11734-01  Metal Bowl (1/4”NPT)
13.  RK11037A   Bowl Ring Kit (includes #18)
14.  RK11340   Drain Fitting O-ring
15.  RK118681   Heat Deflector Kit
     (includes #’s 13-17)
16.  918-N4   Bowl Plug (1/4” NPT)
17.  RK11-1910   Bowl Drain Fitting Kit
18.  RK11341   Bowl Drain Gasket Kit
19.  RK11542   Capscrew Kit (4 screws) (1/4”-20 x 1”)
20.  RK20022   Port Plug Kit
21.  11-1853-16  Base with 1/2”-14 BSPT ports
Additional Parts (not shown)
  RK19492   Shut-off Drain Valve Kit

90o
V
How to Order
12.0 in.
(30.5 cm)
Standard Fuel Inlet
3/4”-14 NPT
Standard Fuel Outlet
3/4”-14 NPT
3/8” (1.0 cm) diameter
clearance for fasteners.
4.5 in.
(11.4 cm)
338
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
339
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
338
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
339
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
731000MA
Part Number Description
1.   1000MA   Refer to model 1000MA
    for a complete part breakdown.
2.   RK11895   Clamp Bracket Kit
 11-1629   Dual unit Bracket
 11895   Clamp Bracket Assembly
3.   11923   Outlet Manifold
4.   11072   Elbow Fitting (Parker #2507-10-8)
5.   11892   Inlet Manifold
Additional Parts (not shown)
 RK19492   UL Listed Marine Valve Kit
    (use two for use with this unit)
 19531  Installation Instructions
For water detection kits see the marine Accessories.
Replacement Parts

12.7 in.
(32.2 cm)
How to Order
Note:  1. Mount filter assembly as close to vertical (V) as
   possible. For best efficiency, do not exceed 10o from  V.
  2. Do not remove valve fittings as they are integral
   components to the valve body.
10o10o
90o
V
340
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
341
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
340
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
341
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
75500MAX
Part Number Description
1.   500MA   Refer to model 500MA
    for a complete part breakdown.
2.   RK15390   Valve Kit
 RK11-1959  Valve Replacement Kit
3.   RK15391   Rigid Tubing Kit
4.   RK15378   Body Clamp Bracket Kit
    (One-Piece)
 RK15300   Body Clamp Bracket Kit
    (Three-Piece)
5.   RK15329   Main Bracket Kit
6.   RK19476   Gauge Kit
Additional Parts (not shown)
   RK19492   UL Listed Marine Drain Kit
    (two for use with this unit)
 15349  Installation Instructions
1
2

clearance for
fasteners.
How to Order
Note:  1. Mount filter assembly as close to vertical (V) as
   possible. For best efficiency, do not exceed 10o from  V.
  2. Do not remove valve fittings as they are integral
   components to the valve body.
10o10o
90o
V
342
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
343
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
342
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
343
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
75900MAX
Part Number Description
1.   900MA   Refer to model 900MA
    for a complete part breakdown.
2.   RK19473   Valve Kit
 RK19506   Valve Service Kit
3.   RK19475   Rigid Tubing Kit
4.   RK19486   Dual unit Bracket Kit
5.   RK19476   Gauge Assembly Kit
Additional Parts (not shown)
   RK19492   UL Listed Marine Valve Kit
    (two for use with this unit)
 19536  Installation Instructions
1
5
2
4
3
Replacement Parts
75900MAX
Certifications
2
344
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
345
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
344
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
345
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Fuel Filtration
Marine Turbine Series
 751000MAX M 10
Basic Model Add M for metal bowl.
Add:
2 (for 2 micron)
10 (for 10 micron)

3/8” (1.0 cm) diameter
clearance for fasteners.
How to Order
Note:  1. Mount filter assembly as close to vertical (V) as
   possible. For best efficiency, do not exceed 10o from  V.
  2. Do not remove valve fittings as they are integral
   components to the valve body.
10o10o
90o
V
344
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
345
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
344
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
345
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
751000MAX
Part Number Description
1.   1000MA   Refer to model 1000MA
    for a complete part breakdown.
2.   RK19473   Valve Assembly Kit
 RK19506   Valve Service Kit
3.   RK19475   Rigid Tubing Assembly Kit
4.  RK11-1777   Dual unit Bracket Kit
5.  RK19476   Gauge Assembly Kit
Additional Parts (not shown)
   RK19492   UL Listed Marine Drain Valve Kit
    (two for use with this unit)
 19536  Installation Instructions
1
4
3
5
2
Replacement Parts
751000MAX
Certifications
2
346
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
347
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
346
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
347
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Fuel Filtration
Marine Turbine Series
 771000MA M 10
Basic Model
Add M for metal bowl.
Add:
2 (for 2 micron)

3/8” (1.0 cm) diameter
clearance for fasteners
How to Order
346
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
347
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
346
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
347
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
771000MA
Part Number Description
1.   1000MA   Refer to model 1000MA
    for a complete part breakdown.
2.   RK11895   Clamp Bracket Kit
 11-1632   Triple unit Bracket
 11895   Clamp Bracket Assembly
3.   11893   Inlet Manifold
4.   11072   Elbow Fitting
    (Parker #2507-10-8)
5.  11902   Outlet Manifold
Additional Parts (not shown)
 RK19492   UL Listed Marine Drain Valve Kit
    (three for use with this unit)
 19531  Installation Instructions
For Water Detection Kits and Manifold Conversion Kits,
see the Accessories Section.
1
2
3
5
4
Replacement Parts
771000MA
Certifications
2
348
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
349
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
348
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
349
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Fuel Filtration
Marine Turbine Series
 791000MAV M 10
Basic Model Add M for metal bowl.
Add:
2 (for 2 micron)
10 (for 10 micron)
30 (for 30 micron)
(The example below illustrates how the part numbers are constructed).
Replacement Element (seals included)

clearance for
fasteners.
How to Order
348
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
349
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
348
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
349
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Turbine Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
791000MAV
Part Number Description
1   1000MA   Refer to model 1000MA
    for a complete part breakdown.
2   11-1632   Triple unit Bracket
3   19460   Inlet Manifold
4  11895   Clamp Bracket
 11-1761   ’U’ Bracket
5   19461   Outlet Manifold
6   RK11073   1/2” Ball Valve Kit
7   11-1626   Formed Tubing Assembly
Additional Parts (not shown)
 RK19492   UL Listed Marine Drain Valve Kit
    (three for use with this unit)
 19523  Installation Instructions
For water detection kits and manifold conversion kits -
see the marine accessories section.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Replacement Parts
791000MAV
Certifications
2
350
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
351
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
350
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
351
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Fuel Filtration
Marine Turbine Series
(Test results are from controlled laboratory testing, field results may vary.)Test Data
731000MA
500MA 500MAM
1000MA 1000MAM
900MA 900MAM
350